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PART NO.
61211
71080
36320
51073
47568
47579
45769
57299
16454
16925
17522
16285
16971
16286
16972
80045
80527
81118

62649
44151
36431
33065
71050
47540
61277

62666
44151
36431
33065
71050
47540
61269

36964
47435
36434
33254
71050
47540

QUANTITY
PER UNIT

—_. o e b b b b e e b e L e

U-20 & U-25 (2.5")

April, 1996

DESCRIPTION

Self-Tapping Screw

Handle Washer

Handwheel

Drive Pin

Packing Nut O/S (Pre "96)

Packing Nut N/S

Packing Nut (For N.Y. Only)

O-Ring

Bonnet O/S (Pre '79)

Bonnet O/S (Pre '96)

Bonnet N/S

U-20 Body O/S (Pre ’96) (Double Female)
U-20 Body N/S

U-25 Body, 2.5", O/S (Pre '96) (Female X Male)
U-25 Body, 2.5", N/S

Stem Assembly O/S (Pre '79)

Stem Assembly O/S (Pre ’'96)

Stem Assembly N/S

80045 O/S STEM ASSEMBLY (Pre '79)

—_ - A A

Stem

Lock Nut

Disc Holder
Rubber Disc (Seat)
Washer

Jam Nut

Set Screw

80527 O/S STEM ASSEMBLY (Pre "96)

—_ i A A  a a

Stem

Lock Nut

Disc Holder
Rubber Disc (Seat)
Washer

Jam Nut

Set Screw

81118 N/S STEM ASSEMBLY

—_ - A A

Stem

Stem Nut

Disc Holder
Rubber Disc (Seat)
Disc Washer

Jam Nut
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PART NO.
61211
71080
71214
47542
71074
36661
57345
57428
47567
47575
16441
16924
16264
16265
80044
80530

62641
44150
36430
33063
71002
47542
61277

62667
44153
36430
33063
71002
47542
61269

U-20 & U-25 (1.5")

April, 1996

QUANTITY

PER UNIT DESCRIPTION

Self-Tapping Screw O/S (Pre '79)
Handle Washer O/S (Pre '79)
Handwheel, O/S (Pre ’'79)

Lock Nut N/S

Handle Washer N/S

Handwheel N/S

"0"-Ring O/S (Pre '79)

"0"-Ring N/S

Packing Nut O/S (Pre '79)
Packing Nut N/S

Bonnet O/S (Pre '79)

Bonnet N/S

U-20 Body, 1.5" (Double Female)
U-25 Body, 1.5" (Female X Male)
Stem Assembly O/S (Pre '79)
Stem Assembly N/S

—_ - b b b e b e s

80044 O/S STEM ASSEMBLY (Pre ’79)
Stem

Lock Nut

Disc Holder

Rubber Disc (Seat)

Washer

Jam Nut

Set Screw

—_ - A

80530 N/S STEM ASSEMBLY
Stem

Lock Nut

Disc Holder
Rubber Disc (Seat)
Washer

Jam Nut

Set Screw

—_ - A

Drawing on back -
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